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Drawn by: Job No: 02-18KH

This plan and design are, and at all times remain 
the exclusive  property of the designer and cannot 
be used or reproduced without written consent.  
Written dimensions shall have precedence over 
scaled dimensions.  

Contractors shall verify and be responsible for all 
dimensions and conditions on the job. This office 
shall be  informed of any variation from the 
dimensions and conditions on the drawing.
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East Elevation - Existing
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South Elevation - Existing
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West Elevation - Existing
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MAX HEIGHT: 245.34' (3
0.18')

MCD-SIDE ELEVATION (SOUTH)
Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"2
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     Exterior Finish Schedule
NO. ITEM SUPPLIER/MODEL COLOUR

1 ASPHALT ARCHITECTRUAL SHINGLES MALARKEY BLACK

2 PREFINISHED METAL GUTTER - BLACK

3 PREFINISHED METAL DOWNPIPE - BLACK

4 2x8 SMOOTH-FACED FASCIA BENJAMIN MOORE BM 2125-20 -DEEP SPACE

5 2x12 SMOOTH-FACED BARGE BOARD W/ 1x3 TRIM BENJAMIN MOORE BM 2125-20 -DEEP SPACE

6 1x4 T&G 'V' GROOVE WOOD SOFFIT BENJAMIN MOORE BM 2125-20 -DEEP SPACE

7 PREFINISHED METAL RAIL  W/ GLASS PANELS - BLACK

8 5 1/2" WIDE WINDOW/DOOR TRIM W/ METAL CAP FLASHING BENJAMIN MOORE BM OC-117 SIMPLY WHITE

9 WOOD BRACKET BENJAMIN MOORE BM OC-117 SIMPLY WHITE

10 - -

11 2x12 SMOOTH-FACED TRIM BAND W/ 2x SLOPED SILL & 
METAL FLASHING BENJAMIN MOORE BM OC-117 SIMPLY WHITE

12 2x6 SMOOTH-FACED CORNER TRIM BOARDS BENJAMIN MOORE BM OC-117 SIMPLY WHITE

13 2X8 CASED WOOD COLUMN BENJAMIN MOORE BM OC-117 SIMPLY WHITE

14 VINYL WINDOWS WESTECH BLACK

15 SOLID CORE WOOD ENTRY DOOR BENJAMIN MOORE BM-BLACK

16 WALL SHINGLES BENJAMIN MOORE BM HC-170 STONINGTON GRAY

17 LAP WD CEDAR HORZ. SIDING -7" EXPOSURE BENJAMIN MOORE BM HC-170 STONINGTON GRAY

18 LAP WD CEDAR HORZ. SIDING -4" EXPOSURE BENJAMIN MOORE BM HC-170 STONINGTON GRAY

19 OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS ROLL-UP DOOR BLACK

20 CONCRETE -

Limiting Distance
1. If a building is sprinklered and the limiting distance is less than 1.2 m but no less than 
1 m (3.28'), the maximum percentage of unprotected openings shall be 10 per cent 
provided

a) all windows are glazed with tempered, wired, or laminated glass or glass 
block, and
b) the exposing building face is constructed according to Sentence 
9.10.15.5.(13). 8) If a building is sprinklered, the maximum aggregate area of 
unprotected openings may be no more than twice the area as determined in 
Table 9.10.15.4. provided all rooms, including closets and bathrooms, that are 
adjacent to the exposing building face and that have unprotected openings 
shall be sprinklered, notwithstanding any exemptions in the sprinkler 
standards referenced in Article

2. If a storage garage has a limiting distance of no less than 3 m, the exposing building 
face of such storage garage may have unlimited unprotected openings.”
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MCD-FRONT ELEVATION (WEST)
Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"1

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

F.G
. 2

15
.00

'

5'0X3'9 5'0X3'9

5'0X4'0

EXISTING

6'10X4'6

FX

1

2 4

11

5

6

14

14

12

15
16

16

18

20

8

8

6'10X4'6 S.G.
2'6X3'6

6'
-8

"

6'
-8

" H
EA

D
ER

 H
T.

244.80'
TOP OF PROPOSED RIDGE

240.58'
U/S OF CEILING

232.75'
TOP OF PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR

223.50'
TOP OF PROPOSED MAIN FLOOR

214.0'
TOP OF PROPOSED BASEMENT

7'
-0

" H
EA

D
ER

 H
T.

4'
-2

 5
/8

"
7'

-1
0"

1'
-0

"
8'

-3
"

1'
-0

"
8'

-6
"

7'
-4

" H
EA

D
ER

 H
T.

214.77'

I.G.

F.G. 215.00'

E.G. 215.01

F.G. 214.81'

E.G. 214.81'

21
5.0

6'
I.G

.

7

3'
-6

"

SPATIAL SEPARATION - MCD SOUTH ELEV.
WALL AREA: 854.52 sq ft (79.39 sq m)

LIMITING DISTANCE: 8.88 FT. (2.71 m)

ALLOWED OPENINGS: 27.75% 237.13 sq ft
PROPOSED OPENINGS: 70.50'
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BUILDING IS SPRINKLERED - LIMITING DISTANCE X2


